OP \$165.00 462810

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM457146

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Demand Driven Technologies, LLC		12/07/2017	Limited Liability Company: WASHINGTON

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Demand Driven Technologies, Inc.	
Street Address:	2355 Griffin Avenue, Suite I	
City:	Enumclaw	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98022	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4628104	DEMAND DRIVEN TECHNOLOGIES
Registration Number:	4624310	REPLENISHMENT+
Registration Number:	4617135	DBR+
Registration Number:	4582103	DEMAND DRIVEN TECHNOLOGIES
Registration Number:	3474392	REPLENISHMENT PLUS
Registration Number:	3464941	R+

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4044003891

Email: kdeutschler@trusted-counsel.com

Correspondent Name: Katharina Deutschler

Address Line 1: 1201 Peachtree Street , N.E., Suite 500

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30361

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Katharina Deutschler
SIGNATURE:	/Katharina Deutschler/
DATE SIGNED:	01/08/2018

TRADEMARK REEL: 006245 FRAME: 0799

900434662

Total Attachments: 2

source=DD Tech - Certificate of Conversion (FILE-STAMPED) (TC144883x9C74E)#page1.tif source=DD Tech - Certificate of Conversion (FILE-STAMPED) (TC144883x9C74E)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006245 FRAME: 0800 State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 09:54 AM 12:07/2017
FILED 09:54 AM 12:07/2017
SR 20177433255 - File Number 6651144

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION

OF

DEMAND DRIVEN TECHNOLOGIES, LLC, a Washington limited liability company

INTO

DEMAND DRIVEN TECHNOLOGIES, INC., a Delaware corporation

The undersigned, pursuant to the provisions of Section 265 of the Delaware General Corporation Law, and on behalf of Demand Driven Technologies, LLC, a Washington limited liability company (the "Washington LLC"), and Demand Driven Technologies, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Delaware Corporation"), hereby adopts and files this Certificate of Conversion for the purpose of converting the Washington LLC into the Delaware Corporation whereby the Delaware Corporation will be the surviving entity:

FIRST: The jurisdiction where the Washington LLC was first formed is the State of Washington, and the date on which the Washington LLC was first formed was November 1, 2011.

SECOND: The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate of Conversion is the State of Washington.

THIRD: The name of the Washington LLC immediately prior to filing this Certificate of Conversion is Demand Driven Technologies, LLC.

FOURTH: The name of the Delaware Corporation as set forth in its certificate of incorporation is Demand Driven Technologies, Inc.

FIFTH: The conversion of the entities shall be effective immediately upon the filing of this Certificate of Conversion with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware, and the filing of Articles of Conversion with the Secretary of State of the State of Washington.

[Signature Page Follows]

TC143919

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006245 FRAME: 0801

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, being duly authorized to sign on behalf of Demand Driven Technologies, LLC, has executed this Certificate of Conversion as of this 7th day of December, 2017.

DEMAND DRIVEN TECHNOLOGIES, LLC

Name: Erik Bush

Title: Chief Executive Officer

Signature Page to Certificate of Conversion

TRADEMARK REEL: 006245 FRAME: 0802

RECORDED: 01/08/2018